J/MANIPAY HINDU COLLEGE
l U (NATIONAL scuoou |

‘ FOUNDERS DAY & PRIZE DAY
04" July 2012 Wednesday at6.00P.M

Pre5|dent :
Mr.S.Sivaneswaran
(Principal) -
v Chief Guest :
" Mr. S. Muralitharan
v '(Divisional Secre'tary,.SandiIi'pay). 2

Specnal guest
Dr. A. Ramanathan
- (President, O.S.A,, Colombo)

i % Guest of Honour
Mr. S. Sivanantharajah -
(D. E.O, Sandilipay) . '
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Mr. IN. Vivekanantharaja
President, O.B.A
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- PRIZE LIST - 2011

GRADEG

R. Diluxshan :- English, Maths Hinduism, Hlstory,
‘M. Ananraj :- Science, Geography, Health Science, PTS, General :
: - - Proficiency.
- A.Enoke - == R.CAnt
S.Saranraj - :-Dance
R. Logithan - :- Civics
T. Thisnugan  :-Drama
T. Abishek :- Music -
K. Sahinthan  :- Tamil, General proﬁc1ency
P. Jathushan . :- General proficiency
S. Keerthikan = :- General proficiency
GRADE7
J. Swasthikan :- Tamil, English, Music, General proficiency
S. Olaikshan :- History, Geography, Health Science
S. Vinustan :- Hinduism, Art '
D. Dimoldan :- Maths
B. Vithushan :- Science
S. Branavan :- Civics
P. Thanushan  :-PTS
J. Gunaluxman  :-Drama
S. George Praveen:- RC
S. Saranjan :- General Proficiency
S.Kumaran  :- General Proficiency ' R
GRADE 8
S. Tharsikan :- English, Maths, Hinduism, Drama, History, Health Science,

Civics, General Proficiency
S. Thusyanthan :- Science, General Proficiency
~R. Harisbabu :-PTS '
L. Gowthaman  :- Music
S. Sayaroosan - Art, Tamil
P. Rohan :- General Proficiency

-10 -
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GRADE 9
R. Jasinthan

K. Narthanan
K. Prathap

S. Kirisanth
S. Sobithan

" T. Jesutharsan

Y. Prakalathan

J. Sajeesan

I. Kiritharan

S. Selvaprasanth

Grade 10

- E.Thujeerakan

T. Sujinthan
T.Sinthujan
S. George

S. Mayooran
S. Suvansan
P. Lipinath
S. Rajeen

R. Renujan
S. Ahilan

G.C.E O/L-2011

E. Thuvarakan -
T. Thuvarakan

A. Nithursan :

A. Nishanthan

S. Thanusan

R. Niruban
P. Banusan

:- English, Maths, Geography, ClVlCS Hlstory, PTS
General Proficiency

:- Tamil, Music

:- Science, Hinduism

:- Health Science

:- Drama & Theatre

- RC

-Art

:- General Proﬁc1ency

:- General Proficiency -

:- General Proficiency

:- English , Maths, ICT, General Proficiency

:- Tamil, Science, Hinduism, Civics, Tamil Lit., Agriculture
:- Health Science, Drama :
-R.C

.- History

:- Geography

:- Music

- Art

:- General Proficiency
:- General proficiency

(Religion , Tamil, English, Science, Mathematics,

Business & accounting studies, Music)

(Maths , Religion , Science, History, Business & Accounting,
Drama, Health Science)

(Religion , Tamil, Science, Maths, History, Business &
Accounting, Music)

(Religion , Mathematics , Tamil, Science, History, Drama
Health Science)

(Religion ,Sciecne, Maths, Business & Accounting,

Health Science)

~ (Religion , Maths , Tamil, Music, Health Science)

( Tamil, Religion, Maths, Civics, Music)

11



GRADE 12 ARTS -

T. Tharsikan :- Tamil, History

K. Lonsan :- Drama

'J. Jeyansan :- Hindu Civilization

A. Nishankan  :- Christianity, Geography
T. Ranjan - Art

G.. Thayooran  :- Music

J. Pratheepan :- Logic

J. Thuvarakan = -:- Political Science

GRADE 12COM .
S. Sribalarasath :- Economics , Business studies , Accounting , General
proficiency :

«.. K. Ramesan :- Economics

GRADE 12 BIO & MATHS

A. Sothyras :- Phycis
N. Denis :- Biology, Chemistry
K. Tharsan ~ :- Com. Maths

GRADE 13ARTS

P. Aynkaran :- Drama & Theatre :
P. Kokilan :- Geography, Tamil, Hindu Civilization
V. Sasiraj :- Logic

B. Nirojan -Art

R. Thinesh :- Political Science

P. Denath :- Christianity

GRADE 13COM -
R. Arojan :- Business Studies, Accounting, Economis,
General proficiency

GRADE 13 BIO & MATHS

S. Kavipriyan  :- Chemistry, Physics , Com. maths General proﬂmency
T. Kanisanth :- Biology ,

10



Obtaining A’s in G.C.E (A/L) 2011

I N N

M. Amilan “Economics
R. Annciley Economics
T. Aitheepan . Political Science
K. Vaseekaran History, Drama
B. Mohanraj Geography, History, Tamil ’
A.Nirojan " History ; B '
P. Keerthanan Physics, Com. Maths
8. M. ‘Anesteen Christianity
9. = S. Jathavan  Drama
10. E. Thanesh Economics
Prize winners in Competitions
e Artcompetitions = :  “Peace through multi culture”
D. Dimoldan . - 1 place in Zonal and provincial level
‘“Dengue eradication Poster”
T. Aheeeban - 3" place in Provincial level
- World wetland day _
V.S. Vimal - 1% place in District level

e Social science competition
B. Mohanraj - 1% place in Zonal level .

e English Day competition— Creative writing
E. Thuwarakan .~ - 3" place in Zonal level

Sy
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The Winners of Games - 2011

Cricket

Best Batsman
Best Bowler
Best Fielder
All rounder

R. Dilshan
W. Sabesan
P. Nixan

S. Nirosan

Under—-19 Badminton Team

Zonal Level 1 place
District Level 1 place
Provincial Level I*'place

Best Badminton player - S. Shanjeevan

Team Player
1. S. Shanjeevan
2. P. Shakthibagan
3. R. Nishanthan
4.  G. Sivanesan
5. R.Niruban
6. M. Anuraj
Foot ball
Under 17- Zonal ”Champions
Provincial 3" Place

Under 19- "~ Northern Province - 3 Place

Foot ball colours - T. Janavinthan

R P &



Team players

T. Janavinthan P. Nixan

S. Yaliniyan V. Jeevéraj,
N. Rishitharan W. Sabesan
S. Vinoraj S. Chenthan
K. Thanusan : 'S. Vakeesan

R.Vivek ; S: Suthumilsan
- K.Kajulthas :

Hockey

Zonal Level 3% Place
Best Hockey player - K. Kuttaleesan

Best Athletics : K. Nishanthan

MOMORIAL PRIZES - 2011

1. Prize donated by Mr.R. Jayamurugananthan in meinory f his father
: ; 3 i : 5@‘0?1/ o / .-
Mr.Rajadurai, R.RomertAnnciley, M. R. Amilan

2. Swamy Vipulanantha (Emiratus Principal of M.H.C v _glish Day Prize
‘ donated by Mr.N.Vivekanandarajah President OBA M.H.C; for the best
performance in English GC.E (O/L) - E. Thuvarakan heo| Z-

3. Thurairatnam Mathematics prize Donated by Mrs.Srikaran for best student
in Mathematics G.C.E. O/L - S. Thanusan 4607 Z

4. Dr.N.Patkunarajah memorial prize ‘for chemistry donated by
~Miss.N.Nagalingam — O. Karthikeyan Leo 2-
5 Prize donated by Late Miss.P.Kandasamy (Emiratus Principal Pandateruppu
Girls’ College) for best student in Grade 7 L. Swasthikan (600 (*~

6. Pfize donated by Miss.Jeyanthy in Memory of her mother
Mrs.Ponmalar Thavappiragasam for best perfomance in Christianity
A/L2011 — M. Anasteen lgo—a}q/
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10.

15.

16.

The most cultured Student’s shield donated by Mr.C. Kesawarajah (Emiratus

Principal of M.H. g ) in memory of his Mother Mrs. Sironmani Cheladurai —
B. Mohanraj M&‘U‘m

Prize donated by late Mrs.R.Sothilingam (Emiratus Principal of Moolai Saiva -

Piragasa Vidyalam) in memory of Mrs.Sothilingam for best performance in
GC.E.A/L— B. Mohanraj pwolaz

Prize donated by Mr. S. Slvaneswaran principal of M.H.C in memory of his

mother Saraswathy Sampanthasaranalayam for best all round performance :

R. RomertAnnciley | &0

Prize awarded for best performance in Carnatic Music donated by
Miss.R.suppaiyapillai in memory of Suppaiahpillai Rajaparamasivam

A. Nithursan, K. Kokula
[6C0/ lero [
Prize donated by Eyakufmar Mamani Mr.A Natkunasekaran in memory of

his grand son Hary for Natkunasekaran Schlorship (2010 Drama)
o[
Best Actor : J. Judesakan !
— Best Actress : S. Nishankan / Cpﬁ/ 2
Sureskuma memorial prize Donated by his sister for scholarship A.Sothyraa

V. Veerasingam (Emiratus Principal MHC) prize for leadership qualities

L %

exhibited by a student donated by Vyramuthu Sundaralingam - W. Sulaxsan 3600! 2

Suthumalai Annamalai pariyariyar prize for best Bio Science student

~ Donated by Vyramuthu Sundaralingam K. Sivatheepan 2c00 [y

H.S. Narayanasarma (Former Teacher MHC) memorial for the best
student in Maths in G.C.E (A/L) Donated by Vyramuthu
Sundaralingam R.Umashankar Bevof

Best English student in C E (O/L) Donated by Mr. & Mrs. Vanmyasmgam
R. Kajan ﬁn_7

performance in Religion 6 -11
Grade6 -R.Diluxan Re 'xg,w'm/ Beo [e‘

Grade7 - %5. Vinustan
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8 - -S.Tharsikan
9 -K:Prathap
100 - T. Sujinthan

11 - E. Thuvarakan

Special Awards - 2011

Muthuvetpillai Memorial Scholorship For best performance in G.C.E (O/L)—
1) 2011 - E. Thuvarakan  2) 2010 - N. Denis /oD
Chari Memorial Scholorship : :
(1) P.Sakthibagan
(2) Manipay Hindu college - Principal -'Sports
Perayiravar Memorial Scholorship for all-rounder 2011
Grade 6 - M.Ananraj RSC0[?
Grade 7 -J. Swasthikan 2
Grade 8 - S. Tharsikan i
Grade 9 - R. Jasinthan !
Grade 10 - E. Thujeerahan
R.V. Arumugam Memorial Scholorship donated by Dr.A. Ramanathan
memory of his father Late R.V. Arumugam for pest performance in
Geography B. Mohanraj - 3gwo(™
Dr.N. Rajanathan Memorial Scholorship donated by his sister Miss
Nagalingam for best performance in Biology
K. Sivatheeban 12.8¢ } B
W.G. Annappah Memorial Scholorship donated by Mr. A. Jeyarajah for
best Scout
T. Dinojan
Sivarajendra Memorial Scholorship sponsored by Mr. R. Vasanthasenan
(Judge Distict Court Jaffna) and Mr. R. Vasanthakumar (Principal- Navaly
M.V) for the best performance in English
" Grade 6 - R. Dilaxshan Lyb"b/b

B



10.

Grade, 7 - J. Swasthikan '-%5'0/".

Grade 8 — S.Tharsikan Lr;b,_ﬂr
Prize Donated by Lion S. Thangarajah in the name of Mr Thevarajah for the
best performance in English G.C.E (O/L)—2011
R. Newtonraj RGO [ 2
Vanniyasingam Scholorship Donated by his sons Venketesh Luckshman,
Senior Lecturer, Department of Zoology, University of Jaffna, Baskaran '
(Accountant) for best performance in Tamil GC.E. (A/L)—-2011. B. Mohanraj /R 5“()/ 1
Prize donated by Lion S.Sivarajeeswaran in memory of his parents Late
Mr. & Mrs Seevaratnam for the best performance in Drama& Theatre G.C.E.
(A/L)-2011 K. Vaseekaran e },,/ ‘

C. Kesavarajan (Emiratus Principal, MHC) scholarship for the best
performance in English :
Grade9  -R.Jasinthan 450 ,""

‘Grade 10 - E. Thujeerakan Q—S‘D/ e
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No

01.
02 .
03 .
04 .
95 .
06 .
07 .
08 .
09 .
10 .
11.
17,
13-
14 .
15 .
16
17.
18 .
19 .
20 .
P i
90
23 .
24 .
o5
26 .
27 .
28 .
29 .
30.
3
39
33 )
34
a5

. Manipay Hindu College - Staff

-Name

Mr.S.SivaneSwaran
Mr.T.Ramesh
Mr.V.Kirshnaraja

- Mrs.C.Amirthalingam
‘Mrs.L. Arunthavaraja

Mr.P.Vasanthan
Mrs.S.R.Theivendran
Mrs.S.Sivakumar
Mr.K.Sivapatham

‘Mr.S. Yogeswaralingam

Mr.S.Uthayanan
Mrs.R.S.Mohanadas
Mr.S.Shanthakumar
Mrs.J.Mahendran »
Mrs.N.Sriskantharajah
Mr.S.Lingeswaran
Mr.T.Theepan
Mr.T.Krishnathas
Mr.N.Nithiyakaran
Mr.S.Gajan
Mrs.S.Pratheepan
Mr.S.Sivakanthan
Miss. V.Albert
Mr.T.Thillichelvan
Miss.S.Sivapathasundaram
Mrs.M.Almines Suren
Mrs.B.Niranjan
Mrs.N.Thiyagarajah
Mrs.K.Vaseekaran
Mr.M.Sritharan

‘Mrs.K.Katpahajothy
‘Mr.R.Rakulan

Mrs.K.Thavarajah
Mr.P.Nakkeeran -
Mr.K . Vijayabala

; 'Quall:ﬁcaﬁon/ N Grade

B.Com(Hons), Dip in Edu, M.ED

B.Sc, Dip. in Edu., M.Sc

- Sp. Trd, (Com.")ri

B.A, Dip.in Edu, MED -

B.Sc, Dip. in Edu.

B.A, Dip: in-Edu, BED. (Maths)
Diploma in Carnatic Mu. :
B.A, Dip. in Edu.

Sp. Trd. (Maths)

Sp. Trd. (Agriculture)

B.A, Dip. in Edu

B.A, Dip. in Edu, MED.

Sp. Trd, (Com.)

B.A(Hons), Dip. in Edu.
B.A(Hons), Dip. in Edu..

B.A, Dip. in Edu.
B.A(Hons), Dip. in Edu.,, MED
B:A, Dip. in Edu. , N.D.T (Sci.)
B.A, Dip. in Edu. :
B.Sc.(Computer Science)

B.A

B.Sc(with Education), MED

. B.A, M.A(Tamil)

BSc .

_ Nat. Dip. in Teach (Eng;) ;

GCE A/LL

"B.A

B.A, Dip. in Edu. -
B.A, Sp. Trd (Maths)

B.A Nat. Dip. in Teach (Hinduism)

B.A, Nat. Dip. in Teach (Eng)
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Maths.)
B.Sc, Dip. in Edu,, MED

Nat. Dip. in Teach (Sci.)

B.FA '

-19 -

SLPS

SSLTS
- SLTS

SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS
SLTS

SSLES

SLTS
SLTS

SLTS
SLTS'
+SETE

SLTS
SLTS

-SLTS

Nil

SLTS.
%SLTS
SLTS

SLTS

. SLTS

SLTS

SLTS |

SLTS
SLTS

.
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e
38 .
39 .
40 .
A5
42 .
43 .
44
45 .
46 .
470
48 .
49 .
50 .
514
595
53 .
54 .
h
56 .
572
58 .
59 .
60 .
b1
62 .
63 .
64 .
65
66 .
67 .
68 .
69 .
70 .
7k
7.
78,
74.

Mrs.S.Prapakarn
Mrs.S.Sobanraj
Miss.N.Komathy
Mr.T.Pratheepan
Mrs.S. Vasanthakumar
Mrs.A.Hariharan
Mr.S.Indrakumar
Mr.S.Sarathchandran
Miss.K.Elilarashi
Miss.R.Ranjitha
Miss.S.Nishanthini
Miss.Y.Tharshiga
Miss.T.Satha
Mr.A..Nicholas
Mr.K.Regikesan
Miss.R.Tharmini
Mr.P.Senthilkumaran
Miss.T.Hopika
Mr.K.Panchalingam
Mr.R.Rajeswaran
Mrs.A.Asupathyraj
Mr.M.Asupathyraj
Mr.M.Nehru
Mrs.S.Soundrarajah
Mrs.T.Rajaratnam
Miss.C.Mary Pamila
Mr.T. Arulkumaran
Mrs.S.Rishikesan
Mrs.T.Vicnaruban

v Miss.K.Subathini

Miss.R.Sivapriya
Mr.S.Krishnakumar
Mr.T.Thushanth
Mrs.M.Matheepan
Mr.K.Manivannan

‘Miss.A.Niroshini

Mr.S.Pragash
Mr. K. Sayanthan
Miss P. Ushantiini

" Nat. Dip. in Teach SLTS
B.A g SLTS
B.A, Dip. in Edu. = SL.TS
B.Sc(Hons), Dip..in Edu. SLTS
B.A(Hons) Psy., Dip. in Edu. SLTS
Nat. Dip in Teach (English) - SLTS
B.A SLTIS
B.Sc(Hons), M.Sc ““SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Phy. Edu) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Hinduism) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Hinduism) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Drama) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Dance) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Design & Tech) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Maths) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Music) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Sci) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Eng.) SLTS
B.Sc, Dip. in Edu. SLTS
B.Com, Dip. in Edu., MED SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Maths) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Maths) SLTS
B.A . SLTS
B.Com, SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Dance) SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Christ) SLTS

BAM.A SLTS
BFA SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Science) ~ SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Science) - - SLTS
B.FA SLTS
B.B.A SLTS
BSc : | SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Primary) SLTS
B.A : ; ‘SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach _ SLTS
Nat. Dip. in Teach (Maths) SLTS
B.A : + SETS:

SLTS

B.A
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